

Senator Rachel May Accepting Applications for Youth Advisory Board (Application Link)

DAN MESSINEO January 8, 2024

ISSUE: YOUTH ADVISORY BOARD



What is Senator Rachel May's NYS Senate Youth Advisory Board?

Chosen by Senator May, the Youth Advisory Board is an excellent opportunity for high school students to discuss issues and policies affecting transition-aged (ages 12-24) youth in New York State, concentrating on the 48th Senate district, which covers parts of Onondaga County and Cayuga County.

Senator May's Youth Advisory Board members are uniquely positioned to provide feedback, insight, and recommendations on program design, implementation, and evaluation of policies relevant to young people.

For 2024, the Youth Advisory Board will primarily focuse on environmental justice and environmental racism legislation and policy issues. Board members will get hands-on experience while planning and implementing two events relating to these topics: the State of the Youth Rally and a Climate Justice Rally. Organizing these events also gives board members a unique chance to collaborate with other organizations with similar concerns.

Members will also have the opportunity to learn how a bill becomes law in New York State by planning a mock legislative session. They'll also have the chance to interview Senator May and ask questions about her work representing the 48th district in the New York State Senate.

Please click on Senator Rachel May's Youth Advisory Board to complete the application. The deadline for submissions is February 1, 2024.